
$ 2.433 billion 10%
UNHCR's financial requirements 2022 1 funded 2 as of 8 March 2022

CONTRIBUTIONS 3 | USD
Unearmarked Softly 

earmarked

Earmarked Tightly 

earmarked

Total

Germany -                        59,236,232      15,417,758      2,561,151        77,215,141          

European Union -                        -                        -                        18,665,194      18,665,194          

Japan -                        -                        7,600,000        4,500,000        12,100,000          

Netherlands -                        334,650           4,650,480        5,472,755        10,457,884          

Switzerland -                        -                        6,653,019        278,147           6,931,166             

The Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Global Initiatives -                        -                        -                        5,419,600        5,419,600             

Italy -                        -                        497,713           4,846,398        5,344,111             

CERF -                        -                        -                        4,000,250        4,000,250             

Denmark -                        -                        -                        2,524,870        2,524,870             

Austria -                        -                        1,116,071        1,248,837        2,364,909             

Qatar -                        -                        -                        1,902,862        1,902,862             

Ireland -                        -                        1,689,189        -                        1,689,189             

Luxembourg -                        -                        1,165,501        -                        1,165,501             

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe -                        -                        970,320           -                        970,320                

The Big Heart Foundation -                        -                        -                        696,373           696,373                

Monaco -                        -                        112,613           462,113           574,726                

Qatar Charity -                        -                        -                        500,188           500,188                

NPT (UK) Ltd. -                        -                        -                        500,000           500,000                

Fondation de Luxembourg -                        -                        -                        477,327           477,327                

Private donors Republic of Korea -                        358,917           1,173                -                        360,089                

Private donors Lebanon -                        38,848             3,886                217,096           259,830                

Norway -                        -                        -                        243,668           243,668                

Iceland -                        236,967           -                        -                        236,967                

Private donors United Arab Emirates -                        135,071           7,981                91,926             234,978                

Sweden -                        -                        -                        233,126           233,126                

Private donors Canada -                        37,617             142,801           23,811             204,228                

Australia for UNHCR -                        71,573             124,800           -                        196,373                

Private donors Saudi Arabia -                        27,600             1,761                119,271           148,632                

Private donors Kuwait -                        19,742             5,339                98,096             123,177                

Malta -                        -                        45,045             -                        45,045                  

UN Conflict-Related Sexual Violence MPTF -                        -                        -                        44,296             44,296                  

UN Programme On HIV/AIDS -                        -                        -                        26,625             26,625                  

Other private donors -                        90,000             42,449             29,514             161,962                

Sub-total -                          60,587,215      40,247,899      55,183,494      156,018,608        

Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 17,487,426      (7,989,790)       70,978,005      8,063,864        88,539,505          

Total 17,487,426      52,597,425      111,225,904    63,247,358      244,558,112        

   OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS 4 | USD

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This 

funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the region. The contributions 

earmarked for Middle East and North Africa shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked 

contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

MIDDLE EAST AND 
NORTH AFRICA

Tightly earmarked

Earmarked

Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

Unearmarked (indicative allocation)

Funding gap (indicative)

FUNDING UPDATE | 2022

UNHCR Division of External Relations 1 of 2



   UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS 5 | USD

Notes:

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org Follow us on @UNHCRgov

2. The percentage funded (10%) and total funding amount ($244,558,112) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of 

$2,188,112,264 representing 90% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Middle East and North Africa are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in Middle East and North Africa. 

Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the 

greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

Norway | Private donors

Sweden 83.5 million | Norway 72.5 million | Netherlands 37.2 million | Denmark 35.6 million | Germany 27.6 million | Switzerland 18.4 million | 

Private donors Spain 12.3 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Ireland 11.8 million 

Algeria | Armenia | Bulgaria | Canada | Estonia | Finland | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Monaco | Montenegro | Peru | Qatar | 

Republic of Korea | Saudi Arabia | Singapore | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

1. The financial requirements for Middle East and North Africa are for the operations in Algeria, Egypt, Iraq, Israel, Jordan, Lebanon, Libya, Mauritania, Morocco, Saudi Arabia, Syrian 

Arab Republic, Tunisia, United Arab Emirates, Western Sahara and Yemen.

UNHCR Division of External Relations 2 of 2

http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/


 

 

 

 

  

预览已结束，完整报告链接和二维码如下：
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_16366


